BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 233-190-131
AT&TCo SPCS Issue 2, March 1980
FEATURE DOCUMENT
DIAL-TONE-FIRST COIN
NO. 3 ELECTRONIC SWITCHING SYSTEM
CONTENTS PAGE CONTENTS PAGE
9. INSTALLATION/ADDITION/DELETION . oe 8
INTRODUCTION ...... .; 3

10.02 Refer to the Network Switching Practices,
Section 233-060-ZZZ series, for the type,
order code, schematic drawing, and functional use
of all circuits and trunks that may be used in a
No. 3 ESS.
11. SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTS
11.01 System program requirementsinclude parts
of four common programs; three-digit
translations (XSL3DG) program, PR-3H181, local
charging-coin and message register (LCLCHG)
program, PR-3H161, completion of incoming and
intraoffice calls (TERM) program, PR-3H175, and
operator calls (OPER) program, PR-3H164, and all
of the coin cleanup routine (COIN) program,
PR-3H150.
11.02 Software requirements for this feature are
dependent on the numberof coin lines and